
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Notice to Contractors

Letting Date For June - June 25, 2018

Proposal & Plan Sales Will Begin on June 4, 2018



NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

LETTING DATE FOR JUNE - Monday, June 25, 2018

A Bidders List is available online at mdot.ms.gov

PROPOSAL AND PLAN SALES WILL BEGIN ON JUNE 4, 2018

Proposals must be purchased online at:
https://shopmdot.ms.gov
For Information Please Contact:
Contract Administration Division
Jackson, MS
Telephone: (601) 359-7700

Plans must be purchased online at:
https://shopmdot.ms.gov
For Information Please Contact:
MDOT Plans Print Shop
Jackson, MS
Telephone: (601) 359-7460
e-mail: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bids will be opened publicly in the sixth floor conference room of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street,
Jackson, MS at 10:00 A.M. local time.

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at 10:00 o'clock A.M., Monday, June 25, 2018; from
the Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter, bids will be publicly read in the Sixth Floor Conference Room of the Mississippi
Department of Transportation Administration Building, Jackson, Mississippi.

LIST OF CONTRACTS FOR

CALL CONTRACT COUNTY

JUNE

* No plans except Standard Drawings

01 HSIP-9999-02(364)/107810301 & SP-9999-
02(364)/107810601

DISTRICT 2*

02 HSIP-9999-03(365)/107811301 & SP-9999-
03(365)/107811601

DISTRICT 3*

03 HSIP-9999-06(367)/107813301 & SP-9999-
06(367)/107813601

DISTRICT 6*

04 HSIP-9999-07(368)/107814301 & SP-9999-
07(368)/107814601

DISTRICT 7*

Page 1



Page 2



CALL No. 01

PROJECT COMPLETION: JUNE 30, 2019

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-9999-
02(364) / 107810301 & SP-9999-02(364) / 107810601 in District 2.

Roadway Items

1,200 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Brifen907-610-A1002Each

500 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Nucor907-610-A1002Each

800 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Safence907-610-A1002Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Brifen907-610-B1001Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Nucor907-610-B1001Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Safence907-610-B1001Each

500 Cable Rope907-610-C1001Linear Feet

10 Turnbuckle907-610-D1001Each

5 Splice907-610-E1001Each

1,300 Brifen Peg Replacement907-610-F1001Each

1 Annual Inspection907-610-G1001Lump Sum

10 Re-tensioning907-610-H1001Each

5 Lane Closure907-610-I1001Each

5 Vegetative Pad907-610-J1001Cubic Yard

Page 3



CALL No. 02

PROJECT COMPLETION: JUNE 30, 2019

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-9999-
03(365) / 107811301 & SP-9999-03(365) / 107811601 in District 3.

Roadway Items

300 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Brifen907-610-A1002Each

200 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Nucor907-610-A1002Each

400 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Safence907-610-A1002Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Brifen907-610-B1001Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Nucor907-610-B1001Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Safence907-610-B1001Each

500 Cable Rope907-610-C1001Linear Feet

5 Turnbuckle907-610-D1001Each

5 Splice907-610-E1001Each

185 Brifen Peg Replacement907-610-F1001Each

1 Annual Inspection907-610-G1001Lump Sum

10 Re-tensioning907-610-H1001Each

5 Lane Closure907-610-I1001Each

5 Vegetative Pad907-610-J1001Cubic Yard

Page 4



CALL No. 03

PROJECT COMPLETION: JUNE 30, 2019

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-9999-
06(367) / 107813301 & SP-9999-06(367) / 107813601 in District 6.

Roadway Items

1,500 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Brifen907-610-A1002Each

50 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Gibraltar907-610-A1002Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Brifen907-610-B1001Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Gibraltar907-610-B1001Each

500 Cable Rope907-610-C1001Linear Feet

5 Turnbuckle907-610-D1001Each

5 Splice907-610-E1001Each

100 Brifen Peg Replacement907-610-F1001Each

1 Annual Inspection907-610-G1001Lump Sum

10 Re-tensioning907-610-H1001Each

5 Lane Closure907-610-I1001Each

5 Vegetative Pad907-610-J1001Cubic Yard

Page 5



CALL No. 04

PROJECT COMPLETION: JUNE 30, 2019

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-9999-
07(368) / 107814301 & SP-9999-07(368) / 107814601 in District 7.

Roadway Items

600 Repair of Cable Barrier System,  Brifen907-610-A1002Each

5 Repair of Cable Barrier Terminal End,  Brifen907-610-B1001Each

500 Cable Rope907-610-C1001Linear Feet

5 Turnbuckle907-610-D1001Each

5 Splice907-610-E1001Each

100 Brifen Peg Replacement907-610-F1001Each

1 Annual Inspection907-610-G1001Lump Sum

10 Re-tensioning907-610-H1001Each

5 Lane Closure907-610-I1001Each

5 Vegetative Pad907-610-J1001Cubic Yard

Page 6



MELINDA L. MCGRATH, P.E.

Plans must be purchased online at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Costs of plans will be on a cost per sheet basis plus a small
convenience fee. You can contact the MDOT Plans Print Shop at Telephone No. (601) 359-7460 or e-mail at
plans@mdot.state.ms.us. Plans will be shipped on receipt of payment. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered
into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response
to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration
for an award.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Resident Agent or qualified non-resident agent, with Power of Attorney attached
or on file with the Contract Administration Engineer of the Department, a Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of
bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

For Federal Aid Projects the attention of bidders is directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor
contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and
are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid
proposal, all other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at no cost.  Upon approval, contractors shall be
eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com.  Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no
cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at a cost of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per proposal plus a
small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Page 7


